CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT

Municipality:	City of Ottawa		
	(County/District/Regional Municipality/City)		
This is to certify that the Contract for the	following:	Contract No.:	10332D
West Carleton Environmental Centre, Landscape Development			
violi Gariatari Environmentali Gentro, Eariassape Bevelopment			
(Short Description of the Contract)			
was substantially performed on November 27, 2024			
	(Date)		
Date Certificate Signed November 27, 2024 Cristina Olarte, P.Eng., EP			
		/	, F.Liig., LF
Approved by:	Rémi Godin		
Name of Owner:	Waste Management of Canada Corporation		
Address for Service:	2301 Carp Road		
	Ottawa, ON K0A 1L0		
Name of Contract Administrator:	WSP Car	WSP Canada Inc.	
	55 King S	st., Suite 700, St. Catharin	es, ON L2R 3H5
Name of Contractor: Thunderbo		erbolt Contracting Ltd	
Address for Service: 1 – 3155 (3155 Carp Road	
	Carp, On	Carp, Ontario K0A 1L0	
Office to which claim for lien and affidavit must be given to preserve lien:			
Rémi Godin Senior Area Engineer, Eastern Canada Area Waste Management of Canada Corporation 2301 Carp Road Ottawa, ON K0A 1L0			
This Notice published in the Daily Commercial News of:(Date)			

DISTRIBUTION: Original to Contractor, Copy to Contract Administrator